2. Bundesliga Frauen 2025/2026
HSG Freiburg - HC Rodertal

Spiel: Spiel 15-4-116 am 24.01.2026 um 19:00 Uhr

Spielort: Gerhard-Graf-Sporthalle

Zuschauer: 426 Beginn: 19:01 Pause von: 19:35
Endstand: 21:40(9:21) Ende: 20:27  Pausebis:  19:53

Schiedsrichter 1:
Zeitnehmer/in:

Schiedsrichter 2:
Sekretar/in:

Fabian Foerster
Melanie Zeh

Felix Mayer
Svenja Merz

HSG Freiburg

Auszeiten: 12:23

NR.

NAME

TORE 7m  VER.

2 MINUTEN

DIS.

34
71

3

5

9
11
13
17
19
20
25
29
37
OA
0B
oC
oD
OE

Salomé Kuf
Leonie Kuntz
Hannah Person
Nele Emmenecker
Mira FaBbinder
Lena Ollesch
Saskia Probst
Julia von Kampen
Marit Walz

Laura Stiehler
Nelli Hautz
Johanna Brennauer
Regina Veith
Kathrin Disch
Simon Rittemann
Lorenz Franz
Debora D'Arca
Rieke Kurtenacker

4/4

A NN DN-= O

0/2

28:39

48:10

HC Rodertal

Auszeiten: 21:58 / 47:50

NR.

NAME

TORE 7m  VER.

2 MINUTEN

DIS.

16
21
11
17
19
22
23
24
27
30
32
35
38
48
89
OA
0B
oC

Joleen Schneider
Ann Rammer
Vanessa Huth
Leila Ott
Natascha Foley
Bo Dekker
Jasmin Eckart
Zoe Davenport
Lena Smolik

Rozemarijn Irma Genevieve Alderden

Arwen Gorb

Isabel Wolff

Anna Frankova

Lea Griel3er
Eleonora Stankovic
Frank Hein

Maike Daniels
Annalena Mikley

iy

2/2

1/1

W W =N O WNNDN

Seite 1 von 3

30:53

42:29

36:22

Torfolge

1.H

Ul

HANDBALL BUNDESLIGA
FRAUEN

2H

vCowooNocTORRPRWN=_=_O

O WOWWOWWWWWOWOVONNOOCOOOOOUTUDRDDREDREDWWNNNN==

9.
9.
10 :
10 :
10 :
10 :
126
12:
13:
13:
13:
128
15:
15:
16 :
16 :
17 :
17 :
17 :
17 :
18 :
18 :
19:
19 :
20 :
20:
20 :
20 :
20 :
20 :
140

11

14

21

22
23
23
24
25
26

26
26
27
28

28
29
29
30
30
31
32
33
33
34
34
35
35
36
37
38
39
40

21

140




2. Bundesliga Frauen 2025/2026
HSG Freiburg - HC Rodertal

<

Spiel: Spiel 15-4-116 am 24.01.2026 um 19:00 Uhr f‘mw

Spielort: Gerhard-Graf-Sporthalle | HBF

Zuschauer: 426 Beginn: 19:01  Pausevon: 19:35 L FRAEN

Endstand: 21:40(9:21) Ende: 20:27  Pause bis:  19:53

Verlauf:

SPIELMINUTE EREIGNIS
01:09 Tor durch Nelli Hautz (Nr.25 HSG Freiburg) 1:0
01:37 Tor durch Lea GrieRer (Nr.48 HC Rodertal) 1:1
01:50 Tor durch Hannah Person (Nr.3 HSG Freiburg) 2:1
03:40 Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rodertal) 2:2
04:14 Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rédertal) 2:3
05:08 Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rodertal) 2:4
05:46 Tor durch Saskia Probst (Nr.13 HSG Freiburg) 3:4
05:58 Tor durch Anna Frankova (Nr.38 HC Rodertal) 3:5
06:54 7-Meter-Versuch durch Johanna Brennauer (Nr.29 HSG Freiburg)
07:30 Tor durch Nelli Hautz (Nr.25 HSG Freiburg) 4:5
08:48 Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rodertal) 4:6
09:44 Tor durch Natascha Foley (Nr.19 HC Rodertal) 4:7
10:03 7-Meter-Versuch durch Johanna Brennauer (Nr.29 HSG Freiburg)
11:03 Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rodertal) 4:8
12:19 Tor durch Eleonora Stankovic (Nr.89 HC Rodertal) 4:9
12:23 HSG Freiburg Team-Timeout.
13:28 7-Meter-Tor durch Saskia Probst (Nr.13 HSG Freiburg) 5:9
15:06 7-Meter-Tor durch Bo Dekker (Nr.22 HC Rodertal) 5:10
16:12 Tor durch Laura Stiehler (Nr.20 HSG Freiburg) 6:10
16:57 Tor durch Natascha Foley (Nr.19 HC Rodertal) 6:11
18:42 Tor durch Lea GrieRer (Nr.48 HC Rodertal) 6:12
20:16 Tor durch Lea GrieRer (Nr.48 HC Rodertal) 6:13
20:33 Tor durch Hannah Person (Nr.3 HSG Freiburg) 7:13
21:01 Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rodertal) 7:14
21:55 Tor durch Saskia Probst (Nr.13 HSG Freiburg) 8:14
21:58 HC Rodertal Team-Timeout.
22:18 Tor durch Natascha Foley (Nr.19 HC Rédertal) 8:15
23:53 Tor durch Eleonora Stankovic (Nr.89 HC Rodertal) 8:16
25:35 Tor durch Natascha Foley (Nr.19 HC Rédertal) 8:17
26:31 Tor durch Leila Ott (Nr.17 HC Rodertal) 8:18
27:05 Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rodertal) 8:19
27:42 Tor durch Hannah Person (Nr.3 HSG Freiburg) 9:19
28:39 Hannah Person (Nr.3 HSG Freiburg) erhielt eine Zeitstrafe.
28:41 7-Meter-Tor durch Bo Dekker (Nr.22 HC Rodertal) 9:20
29:14 Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rodertal) 9:21
30:18 Tor durch Natascha Foley (Nr.19 HC Rédertal) 9:22
30:53 Vanessa Huth (Nr.11 HC Rodertal) erhielt eine Zeitstrafe.
32:22 Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rodertal) 9:23
32:36 Tor durch Julia von Kampen (Nr.17 HSG Freiburg) 10:23
33:54 Tor durch Leila Ott (Nr.17 HC Rodertal) 10:24
34:10 Tor durch Eleonora Stankovic (Nr.89 HC Rodertal) 10:25
34:28 Tor durch Leila Ott (Nr.17 HC Rodertal) 10:26
36:22 Eleonora Stankovic (Nr.89 HC Rodertal) erhielt eine Zeitstrafe.
36:54 Tor durch Johanna Brennauer (Nr.29 HSG Freiburg) 11:26

Seite 2von 3



2. Bundesliga Frauen 2025/2026
HSG Freiburg - HC Rodertal

<

Spiel: Spiel 15-4-116 am 24.01.2026 um 19:00 Uhr f‘mm

Spielort: Gerhard-Graf-Sporthalle HBF

Zuschauer: 426 Beginn: 19:01  Pausevon: 19:35 L FRAEN

Endstand: 21:40(9:21) Ende: 20:27  Pause bis:  19:53

SPIELMINUTE EREIGNIS
38:05 Tor durch Marit Walz (Nr.19 HSG Freiburg) 12:26
38:49 Tor durch Johanna Brennauer (Nr.29 HSG Freiburg) 13:26
39:23 Tor durch Natascha Foley (Nr.19 HC Rédertal) 13:27
40:43 Tor durch Leila Ott (Nr.17 HC Rodertal) 13:28
42:29 Zoe Davenport (Nr.24 HC Rodertal) erhielt eine Zeitstrafe.
42:53 Tor durch Johanna Brennauer (Nr.29 HSG Freiburg) 14:28
43:45 Tor durch Marit Walz (Nr.19 HSG Freiburg) 15:28
44:38 Tor durch Rozemarijn Irma Genevieve Alderden (Nr.30 HC Rodertal) 15:29
47:37 Tor durch Laura Stiehler (Nr.20 HSG Freiburg) 16:29
47:50 HC Rodertal Team-Timeout.
48:09 Tor durch Bo Dekker (Nr.22 HC Rodertal) 16:30
48:10 Johanna Brennauer (Nr.29 HSG Freiburg) erhielt eine Zeitstrafe.
49:03 7-Meter-Tor durch Saskia Probst (Nr.13 HSG Freiburg) 17:30
49:35 Tor durch Leila Ott (Nr.17 HC Rodertal) 17 :31
50:17 Tor durch Isabel Wolff (Nr.35 HC Rodertal) 17:32
50:59 Tor durch Rozemarijn Irma Genevieve Alderden (Nr.30 HC Rodertal) 17:33
51:13 Tor durch Johanna Brennauer (Nr.29 HSG Freiburg) 18:33
53:22 Tor durch Lena Smolik (Nr.27 HC Rédertal) 18:34
53:34 Tor durch Nele Emmenecker (Nr.5 HSG Freiburg) 19:34
54:19 7-Meter-Tor durch Zoe Davenport (Nr.24 HC Rodertal) 19:35
54:54 7-Meter-Tor durch Saskia Probst (Nr.13 HSG Freiburg) 20:35
55:15 Tor durch Isabel Wolff (Nr.35 HC Rodertal) 20:36
56:16 Tor durch Bo Dekker (Nr.22 HC Rodertal) 20:37
58:19 Tor durch Lena Smolik (Nr.27 HC Rodertal) 20:38
58:44 Tor durch Zoe Davenport (Nr.24 HC Rodertal) 20:39
59:11 Tor durch Rozemarijn Irma Genevieve Alderden (Nr.30 HC Rodertal) 20:40
59:47 7-Meter-Tor durch Saskia Probst (Nr.13 HSG Freiburg) 21:40

Seite 3von 3



