

2. Bundesliga Frauen 2025/2026
HSG Freiburg - HC Rödertal

Spiel: Spiel 15-4-116 am 24.01.2026 um 19:00 Uhr
 Spielort: Gerhard-Graf-Sporthalle
 Zuschauer: 426 Beginn: 19:01 Pause von: 19:35
 Endstand: 21 : 40 (9 : 21) Ende: 20:27 Pause bis: 19:53

Schiedsrichter 1: Fabian Foerster Schiedsrichter 2: Felix Mayer
 Zeitnehmer/in: Melanie Zeh Sekretär/in: Svenja Merz



HSG Freiburg

Auszeiten: 12:23

NR. NAME	TORE	7m	VER.	2 MINUTEN	DIS.	1.H	2.H
34 Salomé Kuß						1 : 0	9 : 22
71 Leonie Kuntz						1 : 1	9 : 23
3 Hannah Person	3			28:39		2 : 1	10 : 23
5 Nele Emmenecker		1				2 : 2	10 : 24
9 Mira Faßbinder						2 : 3	10 : 25
11 Lena Ollesch						2 : 4	10 : 26
13 Saskia Probst	6	4/4				3 : 4	11 : 26
17 Julia von Kampen	1					3 : 5	12 : 26
19 Marit Walz	2					4 : 5	13 : 26
20 Laura Stiehler	2					4 : 6	13 : 27
25 Nelli Hautz	2					4 : 7	13 : 28
29 Johanna Brennauer	4	0/2		48:10		4 : 8	14 : 28
37 Regina Veith						4 : 9	15 : 28
OA Kathrin Disch						5 : 9	15 : 29
OB Simon Rittermann						5 : 10	16 : 29
OC Lorenz Franz						6 : 10	16 : 30
OD Debora D'Arca						6 : 11	17 : 30
OE Rieke Kurtenacker						6 : 12	17 : 31
						6 : 13	17 : 32
						7 : 13	17 : 33
						7 : 14	18 : 33
						8 : 14	18 : 34
						8 : 15	19 : 34
						8 : 16	19 : 35
						8 : 17	20 : 35
						8 : 18	20 : 36
						8 : 19	20 : 37
						9 : 19	20 : 38
						9 : 20	20 : 39
						9 : 21	20 : 40
							21 : 40
						9 : 21	21 : 40

HC Rödertal

Auszeiten: 21:58 / 47:50

NR. NAME	TORE	7m	VER.	2 MINUTEN	DIS.	1.H	2.H
16 Joleen Schneider						1 : 0	9 : 22
21 Ann Rammer						1 : 1	9 : 23
11 Vanessa Huth				30:53		2 : 1	10 : 23
17 Leila Ott	5					2 : 2	10 : 24
19 Natascha Foley	6					2 : 3	10 : 25
22 Bo Dekker	4	2/2				2 : 4	10 : 26
23 Jasmin Eckart						3 : 4	11 : 26
24 Zoe Davenport	2	1/1		42:29		3 : 5	12 : 26
27 Lena Smolik	2					4 : 5	13 : 26
30 Rozemarijn Irma Genevieve Alderden	3					4 : 6	13 : 27
32 Arwen Gorb	9					4 : 7	13 : 28
35 Isabel Wolff	2					4 : 8	14 : 28
38 Anna Frankova	1					4 : 9	15 : 28
48 Lea Grießer	3					5 : 9	15 : 29
89 Eleonora Stankovic	3			36:22		5 : 10	16 : 29
OA Frank Hein						6 : 10	16 : 30
OB Maike Daniels						6 : 11	17 : 30
OC Annalena Mikley						6 : 12	17 : 31
						6 : 13	17 : 32
						7 : 13	17 : 33
						7 : 14	18 : 33
						8 : 14	18 : 34
						8 : 15	19 : 34
						8 : 16	19 : 35
						8 : 17	20 : 35
						8 : 18	20 : 36
						8 : 19	20 : 37
						9 : 19	20 : 38
						9 : 20	20 : 39
						9 : 21	20 : 40
							21 : 40
						9 : 21	21 : 40

2. Bundesliga Frauen 2025/2026
HSG Freiburg - HC Rödertal

Spiel: Spiel 15-4-116 am 24.01.2026 um 19:00 Uhr
 Spielort: Gerhard-Graf-Sporthalle
 Zuschauer: 426 Beginn: 19:01 Pause von: 19:35
 Endstand: 21 : 40 (9 : 21) Ende: 20:27 Pause bis: 19:53



Verlauf:

SPIELMINUTE	EREIGNIS	
01:09	Tor durch Nelli Hautz (Nr.25 HSG Freiburg)	1 : 0
01:37	Tor durch Lea Grießer (Nr.48 HC Rödertal)	1 : 1
01:50	Tor durch Hannah Person (Nr.3 HSG Freiburg)	2 : 1
03:40	Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rödertal)	2 : 2
04:14	Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rödertal)	2 : 3
05:08	Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rödertal)	2 : 4
05:46	Tor durch Saskia Probst (Nr.13 HSG Freiburg)	3 : 4
05:58	Tor durch Anna Frankova (Nr.38 HC Rödertal)	3 : 5
06:54	7-Meter-Versuch durch Johanna Brennauer (Nr.29 HSG Freiburg)	
07:30	Tor durch Nelli Hautz (Nr.25 HSG Freiburg)	4 : 5
08:48	Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rödertal)	4 : 6
09:44	Tor durch Natascha Foley (Nr.19 HC Rödertal)	4 : 7
10:03	7-Meter-Versuch durch Johanna Brennauer (Nr.29 HSG Freiburg)	
11:03	Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rödertal)	4 : 8
12:19	Tor durch Eleonora Stankovic (Nr.89 HC Rödertal)	4 : 9
12:23	HSG Freiburg Team-Timeout.	
13:28	7-Meter-Tor durch Saskia Probst (Nr.13 HSG Freiburg)	5 : 9
15:06	7-Meter-Tor durch Bo Dekker (Nr.22 HC Rödertal)	5 : 10
16:12	Tor durch Laura Stiehler (Nr.20 HSG Freiburg)	6 : 10
16:57	Tor durch Natascha Foley (Nr.19 HC Rödertal)	6 : 11
18:42	Tor durch Lea Grießer (Nr.48 HC Rödertal)	6 : 12
20:16	Tor durch Lea Grießer (Nr.48 HC Rödertal)	6 : 13
20:33	Tor durch Hannah Person (Nr.3 HSG Freiburg)	7 : 13
21:01	Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rödertal)	7 : 14
21:55	Tor durch Saskia Probst (Nr.13 HSG Freiburg)	8 : 14
21:58	HC Rödertal Team-Timeout.	
22:18	Tor durch Natascha Foley (Nr.19 HC Rödertal)	8 : 15
23:53	Tor durch Eleonora Stankovic (Nr.89 HC Rödertal)	8 : 16
25:35	Tor durch Natascha Foley (Nr.19 HC Rödertal)	8 : 17
26:31	Tor durch Leila Ott (Nr.17 HC Rödertal)	8 : 18
27:05	Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rödertal)	8 : 19
27:42	Tor durch Hannah Person (Nr.3 HSG Freiburg)	9 : 19
28:39	Hannah Person (Nr.3 HSG Freiburg) erhielt eine Zeitstrafe.	
28:41	7-Meter-Tor durch Bo Dekker (Nr.22 HC Rödertal)	9 : 20
29:14	Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rödertal)	9 : 21
30:18	Tor durch Natascha Foley (Nr.19 HC Rödertal)	9 : 22
30:53	Vanessa Huth (Nr.11 HC Rödertal) erhielt eine Zeitstrafe.	
32:22	Tor durch Arwen Gorb (Nr.32 HC Rödertal)	9 : 23
32:36	Tor durch Julia von Kampen (Nr.17 HSG Freiburg)	10 : 23
33:54	Tor durch Leila Ott (Nr.17 HC Rödertal)	10 : 24
34:10	Tor durch Eleonora Stankovic (Nr.89 HC Rödertal)	10 : 25
34:28	Tor durch Leila Ott (Nr.17 HC Rödertal)	10 : 26
36:22	Eleonora Stankovic (Nr.89 HC Rödertal) erhielt eine Zeitstrafe.	
36:54	Tor durch Johanna Brennauer (Nr.29 HSG Freiburg)	11 : 26

2. Bundesliga Frauen 2025/2026
HSG Freiburg - HC Rödertal

Spiel: Spiel 15-4-116 am 24.01.2026 um 19:00 Uhr
 Spielort: Gerhard-Graf-Sporthalle
 Zuschauer: 426 Beginn: 19:01 Pause von: 19:35
 Endstand: 21 : 40 (9 : 21) Ende: 20:27 Pause bis: 19:53



SPIELMINUTE		EREIGNIS	
38:05		Tor durch Marit Walz (Nr.19 HSG Freiburg)	12 : 26
38:49		Tor durch Johanna Brennauer (Nr.29 HSG Freiburg)	13 : 26
39:23		Tor durch Natascha Foley (Nr.19 HC Rödertal)	13 : 27
40:43		Tor durch Leila Ott (Nr.17 HC Rödertal)	13 : 28
42:29		Zoe Davenport (Nr.24 HC Rödertal) erhielt eine Zeitstrafe.	
42:53		Tor durch Johanna Brennauer (Nr.29 HSG Freiburg)	14 : 28
43:45		Tor durch Marit Walz (Nr.19 HSG Freiburg)	15 : 28
44:38		Tor durch Rozemarijn Irma Genevieve Alderden (Nr.30 HC Rödertal)	15 : 29
47:37		Tor durch Laura Stiehler (Nr.20 HSG Freiburg)	16 : 29
47:50		HC Rödertal Team-Timeout.	
48:09		Tor durch Bo Dekker (Nr.22 HC Rödertal)	16 : 30
48:10		Johanna Brennauer (Nr.29 HSG Freiburg) erhielt eine Zeitstrafe.	
49:03		7-Meter-Tor durch Saskia Probst (Nr.13 HSG Freiburg)	17 : 30
49:35		Tor durch Leila Ott (Nr.17 HC Rödertal)	17 : 31
50:17		Tor durch Isabel Wolff (Nr.35 HC Rödertal)	17 : 32
50:59		Tor durch Rozemarijn Irma Genevieve Alderden (Nr.30 HC Rödertal)	17 : 33
51:13		Tor durch Johanna Brennauer (Nr.29 HSG Freiburg)	18 : 33
53:22		Tor durch Lena Smolik (Nr.27 HC Rödertal)	18 : 34
53:34		Tor durch Nele Emmenecker (Nr.5 HSG Freiburg)	19 : 34
54:19		7-Meter-Tor durch Zoe Davenport (Nr.24 HC Rödertal)	19 : 35
54:54		7-Meter-Tor durch Saskia Probst (Nr.13 HSG Freiburg)	20 : 35
55:15		Tor durch Isabel Wolff (Nr.35 HC Rödertal)	20 : 36
56:16		Tor durch Bo Dekker (Nr.22 HC Rödertal)	20 : 37
58:19		Tor durch Lena Smolik (Nr.27 HC Rödertal)	20 : 38
58:44		Tor durch Zoe Davenport (Nr.24 HC Rödertal)	20 : 39
59:11		Tor durch Rozemarijn Irma Genevieve Alderden (Nr.30 HC Rödertal)	20 : 40
59:47		7-Meter-Tor durch Saskia Probst (Nr.13 HSG Freiburg)	21 : 40